

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 11716/2011

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011

(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2010 in LPA No. 2153/2010 & SCA No. 7627/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

ASHWINKUMAR LILABHAI DESAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LIC OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11735 of 2011

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11738 of 2011

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11929 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 25/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.R.N.Singh, Adv.
Mr.Rajiv Kumar, Adv.
for Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petitions.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Asstt.Registrar