

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20658/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2010 in SCA  
No.7627/2008 LPA No.2153/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT  
AHMEDABAD)

ASHWINKUMAR LILABHAI DESAI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LIC OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 20659 of 2011  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20660 of 2011  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20662 of 2011  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14200 of 2011  
(With I.A. No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14686 of 2011  
(With I.A. No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14687 of 2011  
(With I.A. No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14691 of 2011  
(With I.A. No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14725 of 2011  
(With I.A. No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14746 of 2011  
(With I.A. No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date:16/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

-2-

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.N. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, the matters are  
adjourned by four weeks for filing counter affidavit.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)  
COURT MASTER